
 
 

   
 

     
      

  
  

   
            

   
      

    

       
  

   
  

 
 

   

       
          
         
         

       
 

 
 

  
       

 
       

 

       

 
 

 
 

    
   

 
       

 

 
       

 

        
       

 
          

               
 

        

2025 Payments at a Glance 

OUTCOME PAYMENT METHOD 

Payment 
Type 

Beneficiary Earnings Required After 
Ticket Assignment 

SSI Ticketholder 
(Title XVI) 

SSDI Ticketholder 
(Title II) 

Outcome Gross Earnings > SGA 
($1,620/$2,700)** And federal cash 
benefit = $0 

Up to 60 payments of $577/Month Up to 36 payments of $1,033/Month 

Total Outcome Payments Available $34,620 $37,188 

MILESTONE OUTCOME PAYMENT METHOD 

Payment Type Beneficiary Earnings SSI Payment Amount
(Title XVI) 

SSDI Payment Amount
(Title II) 

Phase 1 
Milestones* 

Milestone 1 
Milestone 2 
Milestone 3 
Milestone 4 

$1,160/mo. x 1 mo. 
$1,160/mo. x 3 mos. w/in 6 mos. 
$1,160/mo. x 6 mos. w/in 12 mos. 
$1,160/mo. x 9 mos. w/in 18 mos. 

$1,850 
$1,850 
$1,850 
$1,850 

$1,850 
$1,850 
$1,850 
$1,850 

Total Potential Phase 1 Milestones $7,400 $7,400 
Phase 2 
Milestones 

Gross Earnings > SGA 
($1,620/$2,700)** 

$310 /mo. for up to 18 mos. = 
$5,580 

$555 /mo. for up to 11 mos. = 
$6,105 

Total Potential Phase 1+2 Milestones $12,980 $13,505 

Outcome Gross Earnings > SGA 
($1,620/$2,700)** And federal cash 
benefit = $0 

$310 /mo. for up to 60 mos. =
$18,600 

$555 /mo. for up to 36 mos. = 
$19,980 

Total Potential Milestone and Outcome Payments $31,580 $33,485 
The payment rate in effect at the time the Milestone or Outcome is attained is the rate that will be paid for that month, regardless of when the payment request is 
submitted. 
*Please contact the Payments Help Desk at (ENPaymentsHelpdesk@yourtickettowork.ssa.gov) for explanations to exceptions. 
**The 2025 monthly SGA amounts are $1,620 for non-blind and $2,700 for blind individuals. 

Website: www.yourtickettowork.ssa.gov | ENOperations@yourtickettowork.ssa.gov | Call: 1.866.949.3687 (toll free) 
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