## 2025 Payments at a Glance

## **OUTCOME PAYMENT METHOD**

Payment Type	Beneficiary Earnings Required After Ticket Assignment	SSI Ticketholder (Title XVI)	SSDI Ticketholder (Title II)
Outcome	Gross Earnings > SGA (\$1,620/\$2,700)** And federal cash benefit = \$0	Up to 60 payments of \$577/Month	Up to 36 payments of \$1,033/Month
Total Outcome Payments Available		\$34,620	\$37,188

## MILESTONE OUTCOME PAYMENT METHOD

Payment Type	Beneficiary Earnings	SSI Payment Amount (Title XVI)	SSDI Payment Amount (Title II)
Phase 1 Milestones* Milestone 1 Milestone 2 Milestone 3 Milestone 4	\$1,160/mo. x 1 mo. \$1,160/mo. x 3 mos. w/in 6 mos. \$1,160/mo. x 6 mos. w/in 12 mos. \$1,160/mo. x 9 mos. w/in 18 mos.	\$1,850 \$1,850 \$1,850 \$1,850	\$1,850 \$1,850 \$1,850 \$1,850
Total Potential Phase 1 Milestones		\$7,400	\$7,400
Phase 2 Milestones	Gross Earnings > SGA (\$1,620/\$2,700)**	\$310 /mo. for up to 18 mos. = \$5,580	\$555 /mo. for up to 11 mos. = \$6,105
Total Potential Phase 1+2 Milestones		\$12,980	\$13,505
Outcome	Gross Earnings > SGA (\$1,620/\$2,700)** And federal cash benefit = \$0	\$310 /mo. for up to 60 mos. = \$18,600	\$555 /mo. for up to 36 mos. = \$19,980
Total Potential Milestone and Outcome Payments		\$31,580	\$33,485

The payment rate in effect at the time the Milestone or Outcome is attained is the rate that will be paid for that month, regardless of when the payment request is submitted.

<sup>\*</sup>Please contact the Payments Help Desk at (<a href="mailto:ENPaymentsHelpdesk@yourtickettowork.ssa.gov">ENPaymentsHelpdesk@yourtickettowork.ssa.gov</a>) for explanations to exceptions.

<sup>\*\*</sup>The 2025 monthly SGA amounts are \$1,620 for non-blind and \$2,700 for blind individuals.